
Laurier (1-1-1, 1-1-1) -vs- Brock (2-0-1, 2-0-1)
9/5/2025 at Alumni Field ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 33:09 (RED), #23 Divraj Sandhu (LAURIER)   33:09 (YELLOW), #12 Ibrahim Ahmat (BROCK)   40:00 (YELLOW),
#34 Alban Osdautaj (LAURIER)   42:30 (YELLOW), #4 Arjan Khela (LAURIER)   45:00 (YELLOW), #TM Team (LAURIER)   49:25 (YELLOW),
#2 Alexander Wiktorek (LAURIER)   63:00 (YELLOW), #2 Conrad Czarnecki (BROCK)   70:28 (YELLOW), #17 Lucas Medeiros (BROCK)   
71:00 (YELLOW), #28 George Kirio (LAURIER)   90:00 (YELLOW), #34 Alban Osdautaj (LAURIER)   

Date: 9/5/2025
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Erica Wortley   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Laurier 0 1 1
Brock 0 1 1

Laurier 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 David Carano 0 0 0 0 63
D 2 Alexander Wiktorek 1 1 1 0 63
MF 4 Arjan Khela 0 0 0 0 63
MF 6 Leonardo Takahashi 1 0 0 0 63
MF 7 Luigi Bello 2 2 0 0 63
F 8 Sam Ghouli 1 1 0 0 63
F 9 Adriano Colangelo 3 2 0 0 63
F 21 Andrea Chiechi 0 0 0 0 63
D 22 Joseph Carabetta 0 0 0 0 63
D 23 Divraj Sandhu 0 0 0 0 33
MF 34 Alban Osdautaj 0 0 0 0 63

Substitutes
D 3 Tristan Greenidge 0 0 0 0 0
GK 12 Sam Karkonazari 0 0 0 0 0
GK 13 Taras Obelnicki 0 0 0 0 0
F 18 Kourosh Jamshidi 0 0 0 0 0
MF 20 Marco Frasca 0 0 0 0 0
MF 24 Yusef Rehman 0 0 0 0 0
F 28 George Kirio 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 6 1 0 663

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 David Carano 63:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Brock 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 2 Conrad Czarnecki 0 0 0 0 63
D 3 Chris Yeboah 0 0 0 0 62
D 5 Ethan Miskolczi 1 0 0 0 63
MF 7 Gabriel Tardif 1 1 0 0 63
F 9 Rory Cotroneo 0 0 0 0 63
F 10 Luca Danesi 3 2 0 0 63
MF/D 11 Tiago Pereira 0 0 0 0 63
D 12 Ibrahim Ahmat 0 0 0 1 63
MF 17 Lucas Medeiros 1 1 1 0 63
D 23 Nicholas Buccianti 1 1 0 0 63
GK 31 Nikola Neskovic 0 0 0 0 63

Substitutes
D 4 Noah Del Vecchio 0 0 0 0 0
MF 14 Lucas Spinosa 3 3 0 0 1
MF 16 Nathaniel Oliveira 0 0 0 0 0
MF 18 Alp Eren Arikan 0 0 0 0 0
D 20 Michael Pais 0 0 0 0 0
D 24 Miles Greaves 0 0 0 0 0
F/MF 99 Xavier Rowe 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 8 1 1 693

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Nikola Neskovic 63:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Laurier 7 1 8
Brock 2 9 11

Saves By Period
Laurier 1 6 7
Brock 5 0 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Laurier 1 2 3
Brock 2 6 8

Fouls By Period
Laurier 4 2 6
Brock 6 5 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

56:29
LAURI
ER Alexander Wiktorek

GOAL by Laurier Alexander Wiktorek (FIRST
GOAL)

72:53
BROC
K Lucas Medeiros Ibrahim Ahmat

GOAL by Brock Lucas Medeiros, Assist by
Ibrahim Ahmat



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 LAURIER David Carano at goalie for Laurier.
0:00 BROCK Nikola Neskovic at goalie for Brock.
2:48 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Sam Ghouli, Save (by goalie) Nikola Neskovic.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
9:35 BROCK Shot by Brock Luca Danesi, Save (by goalie) David Carano.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
12:42 BROCK Corner kick by Brock Luca Danesi [12:42].
13:39 BROCK Corner kick by Brock Luca Danesi [13:39].
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
19:23 LAURIER Header Shot by Laurier Adriano Colangelo, Save (by goalie) Nikola Neskovic.
21:01 LAURIER Header Shot by Laurier Adriano Colangelo, Wide.
24:12 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Luigi Bello, Save (by goalie) Nikola Neskovic.
30:37 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Leonardo Takahashi, Wide.
33:09 LAURIER Red card on Laurier Divraj Sandhu.
33:09 BROCK Yellow card on Brock Ibrahim Ahmat.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
40:00 LAURIER Yellow card on Laurier Alban Osdautaj.
42:30 LAURIER Yellow card on Laurier Arjan Khela.
43:29 BROCK Shot by Brock Ethan Miskolczi, High.
45:00 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Adriano Colangelo, Save (by goalie) Nikola Neskovic.
45:00 LAURIER Corner kick by Laurier Luigi Bello [45:00].
45:00 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Luigi Bello, Save (by goalie) Nikola Neskovic.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 LAURIER Yellow card on Laurier Team.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
49:25 LAURIER Yellow card on Laurier Alexander Wiktorek.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
56:01 LAURIER Corner kick by Laurier Luigi Bello [56:01].
56:29 LAURIER GOAL by Laurier Alexander Wiktorek (FIRST GOAL)

Laurier 1, Brock 0
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
59:39 BROCK Header Shot by Brock Nicholas Buccianti, Save (by goalie) David Carano.
60:29 BROCK Corner kick by Brock Luca Danesi [60:29].
61:40 BROCK Brock substitution: Lucas Spinosa for Chris Yeboah.
63:00 BROCK Yellow card on Brock Conrad Czarnecki.
65:14 LAURIER Laurier substitution: George Kirio for Adriano Colangelo.
65:14 BROCK Brock substitution: Alp Eren Arikan for Rory Cotroneo.
66:21 LAURIER Corner kick by Laurier Luigi Bello [66:21].
68:47 BROCK Header Shot by Brock Lucas Spinosa, Save (by goalie) David Carano.
70:28 BROCK Yellow card on Brock Lucas Medeiros.
71:00 LAURIER Yellow card on Laurier George Kirio.
72:53 BROCK GOAL by Brock Lucas Medeiros, Assist by Ibrahim Ahmat

Laurier 1, Brock 1
75:10 BROCK Shot by Brock Luca Danesi, Wide.
75:37 BROCK Corner kick by Brock Luca Danesi [75:37].
78:14 BROCK Shot by Brock Luca Danesi, Save (by goalie) David Carano.
78:39 BROCK Corner kick by Brock Luca Danesi [78:39].
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
80:00 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Kourosh Jamshidi for Andrea Chiechi.



80:44 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Yusef Rehman for Sam Ghouli.
84:34 BROCK Shot by Brock Gabriel Tardif, Save (by goalie) David Carano.
84:40 BROCK Brock substitution: Xavier Rowe for Tiago Pereira.
86:45 BROCK Brock substitution: Noah Del Vecchio for Nicholas Buccianti.
87:35 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Sam Karkonazari for Leonardo Takahashi.
88:14 BROCK Corner kick by Brock Luca Danesi [88:14].
88:45 BROCK Header Shot by Brock Lucas Spinosa, Save (by goalie) David Carano.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
90:00 BROCK Corner kick by Brock Luca Danesi [90:00].
90:00 LAURIER Yellow card on Laurier Alban Osdautaj.
90:00 BROCK Header Shot by Brock Lucas Spinosa, Save (by goalie) David Carano.
90:00 BROCK Corner kick by Brock Luca Danesi [90:00].
90:00 BROCK Shot by Brock Xavier Rowe, Wide.


